# FAIRBANKS MORSE DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY

## DEFENSE

# REMOTE COLLABORATION

Across the oceans and around the world - experience instant telecommunications access to certified technicians.

Using cutting edge mixed reality, our Remote Collaboration platform provides users the ability to see what you see and interact in real-time to empower your workforce, regardless of experience level or expertise.



### **ADVANTAGES**



Point to Point Video & Voice



Share Technical Drawings, Manuals, Files & Instructions



Remote Mixed Reality Guidance



Universal Device Support and Integration



Optional Remote Connect Allows Access in Remote Locations with Private, Secure 5G Portable Kit



Multiply the Impact and Reach of your Experienced Workforce

### INSTANT EXPERT SUPPORT

### CONNECT. COLLABORATE. EMPOWER

### REMOTE COLLABORATION SOFTWARE AVAILABLE WITH OUR PORTABLE 5G REMOTE CONNECTIVITY KIT

### **FEATURES**

- · Point to Point Video & Voice
- Remote Mixed Reality Guidance
- See and Share Real Time Information
- Universal Device Support and Integration
- Share Technical Drawings, Manuals, Files and Instructions
- Optional 5G Portable Remote Connectivity Kit Allows Private and Secure Access in Remote Locations
- · Easy, Fast, Secure

### **BENEFITS**

- Immediate Access to Experienced Technicans Using Your Device
- Empower Your Workforce
- Improve First Time Fix
- Increase Equipment Uptime

- Reduce Travel and Mobilizations
- Workforce Multiplication
- Reduce Traning Time
- Remote Connections in the Hardest to Reach Locations

#### **USE CASES**

- Remote Technical Support and Guidance
- Remote Technical Training

 Remote Inspections, Quality Checks and Final Signoffs

### STACKING THE DECKS

Fairbanks Morse Defense is revolutionizing technology solutions for today's maritime defenses.

Mission-driven and honor bound, our commitment is to equip the U.S. fleet with the latest technological innovations and strategic solutions.



701 White Avenue Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 800.356.6955 ©2022 Fairbanks Morse Defense All rights reserved. Form FMD1003.0223

www. FairbanksMorseDefense.com